61,044,899 (Previous Year 60,701,174) Equity Shares
of Rs. 10/- each

610,448,990 607,011,740

a) Reconciliation of number of shares

Particulars
Equity Shares

As at March 31, 2015 As at March 31, 2014
Number Amount Number Amount

Balance as at the beginning of the year  60,701,174  607,011,740  60,237,169  602,371,690

Add : Shares issued during the year  343,725  3,437,250  464,005  4,640,050

Balance as at the end of the year  61,044,899  610,448,990  60,701,174  607,011,740

b) Right, preference and restrictions attached to shares

 Equity Shares: The Company has one class of equity shares having a par value of Rs.10 per share. Each
shareholder is eligible for one vote per share held. The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subject to
the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting, except in case of interim dividend. In the
event of liquidation, the equity shareholders are eligible to receive the remaining assets of the Company after
distribution of all preferential amounts, in proportion to their shareholding.

c) Details of shares held by shareholders holding more than 5% of the aggregate shares in the Company

Name of Shareholder

Equity Shares
As at March 31, 2015 As at March 31, 2014

No. of Shares
held

% of Holding No. of Shares
held

% of Holding

Scantech Evaluation Services Limited  14,493,480 23.74  14,493,480 23.88

Fidelity Management and Research
Company A/c Fidelity Advisor Series 1
Fidelity Advisor Small Cap Fund

 3,800,000 6.22  3,800,000 6.26

Edgbaston Asian Equity Trust  3,441,439 5.64  2,185,193 3.6

HDFC Trustee Company Limited  3,400,000 5.57  2,328,496 3.84

d) Shares reserved for issue under option

 Refer note 45 for details of shares to be issued under the Employee Stock Option Plan.

e) Shares allotted as fully paid up pursuant to contract without payment being received in cash (during 5 years
immediately preceding March 31, 2015) : 2,257,054 equity shares were issued in the last 5 years under Employee
Stock Option Plan as consideration for services rendered by employees (Refer Note 45)

Notes to the financial statements

69

� � � ? � & � 1 �  � 1 + � = 4 3 9 � 3 <

(All amounts in Rs., unless otherwise stated)

   As At   As At
   March 31, 2015   March 31, 2014

[…]

61,044,899 (Previous Year 60,701,174)
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each

610,448,990 607,011,740

(a) Reconciliation of Number of Shares

Particulars
Equity Shares

As at March 31, 2015 As at March 31, 2014
Number Amount Number Amount

Shares outstanding at the
beginning of the year

 60,701,174  607,011,740  60,237,169  602,371,690

Shares Issued during the year  343,725  3,437,250  464,005  4,640,050

Shares outstanding at the end of
the year  61,044,899  610,448,990  60,701,174  607,011,740

(b) Right, preference and restrictions attached to shares

 Equity Shares: The Company has one class of equity shares having a par value of Rs.10 per share. Each
shareholder is eligible for one vote per share held. The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subject
to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting, except in case of interim dividend. In
the event of liquidation, the equity shareholders are eligible to receive the remaining assets of the company after
distribution of all preferential amounts, in proportion to their shareholding.

(c) Details of shares held by shareholders holding more than 5% of the aggregate shares in the Company

Name of Shareholder

Equity Shares
As at March 31, 2015 As at March 31, 2014

No. of Shares
held

% of Holding No. of Shares
held

% of Holding

Scantech Evaluation Services
Limited

 14,493,480 23.74  14,493,480 23.88

Fidelity Management and
Research Company A/c Fidelity
Advisor Series 1 Fidelity Advisor
Small Cap Fund

 3,800,000 6.22  3,800,000 6.26

Edgbaston Asian Equity Trust  3,441,439 5.64  2,185,193 3.6
HDFC Trustee Company Limited  3,400,000 5.57  2,328,496 3.84

(d) Shares reserved for issue under option

 Refer note 41 for details of shares to be issued under the Employee Option Plan

(e) Shares allotted as fully paid up pursuant to contract without payment being received in cash (during 5
years immediately preceding March 31, 2015) :  2,257,054 equity shares were issued in the last 5 years under
Employee Stock Option Plan as consideration for services rendered by employees (Refer Note 41)

110

� � � ? � & � 1 �  � 1 + � = 4 3 9 � 3 <

Consolidated Notes to the financial statements (All amounts in Rs. unless otherwise stated)

   As At  As At
   March 31, 2015  March 31, 2014